

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 29 OF 2006

ANHAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin gonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Divya Jyoti Jaipurkar, Adv.  
Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Mishra-II, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, ASG  
Mr. Jitendra Mohapatra, Adv.  
Mr. B. Nedumaran, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Joydip Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The affidavit placed on behalf of the Union of India is not satisfactory as a stand had been taken that the Union of India has nothing to do in the case as it is a problem to be dealt with by the State authorities.

The Home Secretary, Government of India may file his personal affidavit within a period of four weeks after examining the contents of the CD as to whether it has any material which may be objectionable in law, and if yes, whether appropriate proceedings could be initiated in accordance with law against the person whoever may be responsible for it.

List the matter after six weeks.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Assistant Registrar